B-TECH
B-TECH
B-TECH
B-TECH
B-TECH
Product Catalogue
Big Wave Technologies Drives & Softstarters
B-tech Drives And Softstarters

External
shape
Installation
dimensions (mm) Soft starter
Cabinet Model
GJ4GJ4 GJ2 GJ3GJ2 GJ3 GJ4 GJ2 GJ3 W1 H1 D W2 H2 d
— BT-GJ3-5d5 BT-GJ4-5d5
220 380 480
— 5.5 5.5 11
146 270 160 131 247 M6
BT-GJ3C-5d5
— BT-GJ3-7d5 — 7.5 7.5 15 BT-GJ3C-7d5BT-GJ4-7d5
BT-GJ2-5d5 BT-GJ3-011 5.5 11 11 23 BT-GJ3C-011BT-GJ4-011
BT-GJ2-7d5 BT-GJ3-015 7.5 15 15 30 BT-GJ3C-015BT-GJ4-015
— BT-GJ3-018 — 18.5 18.5 37 BT-GJ3C-018BT-GJ4-018
BT-GJ2-011 BT-GJ3-022 11 22 22 43 BT-GJ3C-022BT-GJ4-022
BT-GJ2-015 BT-GJ3-030 15 30 30 60 BT-GJ3C-030BT-GJ4-030
BT-GJ2-018 BT-GJ3-037 18 37 37 75 BT-GJ3C-037BT-GJ4-037
BT-GJ2-022 BT-GJ3-045 22 45 45 90 BT-GJ3C-045BT-GJ4-045
BT-GJ2-030 BT-GJ3-055 30 55 55 110 BT-GJ3C-055BT-GJ4-055
BT-GJ2-037 BT-GJ3-075 37 75 75 150 BT-GJ3C-075BT-GJ4-075
BT-GJ2-045 BT-GJ3-090 45 90 90 180
257 525 194 195 377
M8
BT-GJ3C-093BT-GJ4-090
BT-GJ2-055 BT-GJ3-115 55 115 115 230 BT-GJ3C-110BT-GJ4-115
— BT-GJ3-132 — 132 132 264 BT-GJ3C-132BT-GJ4-132
BT-GJ2-075 BT-GJ3-160 75 160 160 320 BT-GJ3C-160BT-GJ4-160
BT-GJ2-090 BT-GJ3-185 90 185 185 370 BT-GJ3C-185BT-GJ4-185
BT-GJ2-100 BT-GJ3-200 100 200 200 400 BT-GJ3C-200BT-GJ4-200
BT-GJ2-115 BT-GJ3-250 115 250 250 500
290 560
245
260 465
BT-GJ3C-250BT-GJ4-250
BT-GJ2-132 BT-GJ3-280 132 280 280 560 BT-GJ3C-280BT-GJ4-280
BT-GJ2-160 BT-GJ3-320 160 320 320 640 BT-GJ3C-320BT-GJ4-320
BT-GJ2-185 BT-GJ3-355 185 355 355 710 BT-GJ3C-355BT-GJ4-355
BT-GJ2-200 BT-GJ3-400 200 400 400 800
330 590 300 490
BT-GJ3C-400BT-GJ4-400
BT-GJ2-220 BT-GJ3-450 220 450 450 900 BT-GJ3C-450BT-GJ4-450
BT-GJ2-250 BT-GJ3-500 250 500 500 1000
450 740 300 400 575 M10
BT-GJ3C-500BT-GJ4-500
BT-GJ2-315 BT-GJ3-600 315 600 600 1200 BT-GJ3C-600BT-GJ4-600
BT GJ2 Series(Three phase to three phase 200V~240V)
BT GJ3 Series(Three phase to three phase 320V~460V)
BT GJ4 Series(Three phase to three phase 440V~480V)
Type:

In all model inverters integrated IGBT are used.
The malfunction ratio is 0.8% within 18 months warranty.
Advantage Feature:
Model Introduction:
Product Introduction:
Bt8 series V/F control frequency inverter is a new high performance  of products. This  inverter can realize high torque, high
precision, wide variable speed and low noise drive.  And have wide application, EM8 series frequency inverter can meet most
customer’s requirements.
Model Voltage(V) Power(KW) Current(A)
BT8-G1-d75 220 0.75 5
BT8-G1-1d5 220 1.5 7.5
BT8-G1-2d2 220 2.2 10
BT8-G1-004 220 4 17
BT8-G1-5d5 220 5.5 25
BT8-G1-7d5 220 7.5 32
BT8-G1-011 220 11 45
BT8-G1-015 220 15 60
BT8 G1 Series(single Phase To Three Phase 200v~240v)
2.5/4
4/6
6/10

950/1100
1100/---
Type:
G: General use
P: Pump & Fan
H: Heavy load
Voltage:
1: 1phase to 3phase 200V~240V
3: 3phase to 3phase 320V~460V
Model Voltage(V) Power(KW) Current(A)
BT8-H3-1d5 380 1.5 3.7
BT8-H3-2d2 380 2.2 5
BT8-H3-004 380 4 8.5
BT8-H3-5d5 380 5.5 11
BT8-H3-7d5 380 7.5 17
BT8-H3-011 380 11 25
BT8-H3-015 380 15 32
BT8 H3 Series(three Phase To Three Phase 320v~460v)
Voltage Power Current
380 0.75/1.5
380 1.5/2.2

BT8-G3-630
380
380
380
380
450/500
500/560
560/630
630/---
BT8-P3-500
BT8-P3-560
BT8-P3-630
—
(A)
BT8-H3-018 380 18.5 37
BT8-H3-022 380 22 45
BT8-H3-030 380 30 60
BT8-H3-037 380 37 75
BT8-H3-045 380 45 90
BT8-H3-055 380 55 110
BT8-H3-075 380 75 150
BT8-H3-093 380 93 176
BT8-H3-110 380 110 210
4: 3phase to 3phase 440V~480V
5
Items Specification
Input

P---E: 1760VDC
5. Operating temperature: -25℃~+85℃
6. Min. resistance: Line to Ground at 500VDC: 200MΩ
4.Maximum leakage current:
     Line to Ground at 250VAC 50Hz:
          0.3mA(10-20A);0.5mA(30-50A)
          1.0mA(75-100A);0.002mA(B types)
Input AC filter(Single phase)
Model Voltage(V) Power(KW) Current(A)
BT-FIT1-d75 220 0.75 4
BT-FIT1-1d5 220 1.5 7
BT-FIT1-2d2 220 2.2 10
BT-FIT1-004 220 4 16
BT-FIT1-5d5 220 5.5 25
BT-FIT1-7d5 220 7.5 30
BT-FIT1-011 220 11 42
BT-FIT1-015 220 15 55
AC filter(Single phase 200V~250V)
380 560 1200
6. Min. resistance: Line to Ground at 500VDC: 200MΩ
Input & Output AC Filter

(KW)
Braking power
(KW)
Braking resistor
(Ω)
Braking torque
(%)BT8 Series BT9 Series
BT8-G3-d75 BT9-G3-d75 0.75
0.3 400
100
BT8-G3-1d5 BT9-G3-1d5 1.5
BT8-G3-2d2 BT9-G3-2d2 2.2 0.5 250
BT8-G3-004 BT9-G3-004 4 0.8 150
BT8-G3-5d5 BT9-G3-5d5 5.5 1.2 100
BT8-G3-7d5 BT9-G3-7d5 7.5 1.6 75
BT8-G3-011 BT9-G3-011 11 2.0 60
BT8-G3-015 BT9-G3-015 15
3.0
40
BT8-G3-018 BT9-G3-018 18
30
BT8-G3-022 BT9-G3-022 22
BT8-G3-030 BT9-G3-030 30
5.0 20
BT8-G3-037 BT9-G3-037 37
BT8-G3-045 BT9-G3-045 45
10.0
8
BT8-G3-055 BT9-G3-055 55
BT8-G3-075 BT9-G3-075 75
15.0
BT8-G3-093 BT9-G3-093 93
BT8-G3-110 BT9-G3-110 110
20.0 6
BT8-G3-132 BT9-G3-132 132
BT8-G3-160 BT9-G3-160 160 25.0 5
BT8-G3-185 BT9-G3-185 185
30.0 4BT8-G3-200 BT9-G3-200 200
BT8-G3-220 BT9-G3-220 220
BT8-G3-250 BT9-G3-250 250
40.0 3BT8-G3-280 BT9-G3-280 280
BT8-G3-315 BT9-G3-315 315
BT8-G3-350 BT9-G3-350 350 50.0 2.5
BT8-G3-400 BT9-G3-400 400
70.0 2
BT8-G3-500 BT9-G3-500 500
22
Multi-terminal and multi-resistance,fixed ,adjustable are available ,out wire's length are available
following customer requirement, special terminals are available for unusual applications.
Element consisting of a wave-shaped alloy ribbon or non-wave shaped alloy wire.